
2021 Girls NIBPA H.S. PreSeason VARSITY TEAM STANDINGS

POF School Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Grand Total +/- leader

1 Hononegah 971 974 985 929 970 882 5711 0

2 Harlem 926 955 908 888 1001 993 5671 -40

3 Freeport 838 950 891 913 947 914 5453 -258

4 Auburn 857 758 851 863 799 797 4925 -786

5 East 831 784 863 820 809 768 4875 -836

6 Guilford 724 700 694 774 713 657 4262 -1449

8 Belvidere 674 704 594 687 680 616 3955 -1756

7 Jefferson 587 694 802 657 597 646 3983 -1728

9 Belvidere North 618 627 621 717 726 634 3943 -1768

10 Lutheran 548 740 626 613 635 570 3732 -1979

11 Boylan 534 579 645 531 597 617 3503 -2208

at The Cherry Bowl on 11/26/21



2021 Girls NIBPA H.S. PreSeason

POF School Name G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 High Game

1 Harlem Paige Carpenter 199 202 204 213 248 224 248

2 Hononegah Cassidy Davenport 240 192 224 172 186 167 240

3 Freeport Hillery Dyson 198 214 165 208 212 238 238

4 Boylan Gabby Harvig 167 126 237 148 182 151 237

5 Hononegah Kyley Olson 212 236 226 191 218 157 236

6 Hononegah Madison Davenport 234 214 224 211 196 194 234

7 Freeport Cam Plowman 202 173 193 203 232 171 232

8 Boylan Annemarie Ruzevich 175 203 229 177 190 200 229

9 Jefferson Alex Lieving 117 169 227 200 198 150 227

10 Auburn Alyssa Ballard 195 193 184 181 165 225 225

11 Harlem Carolyn Richards 218 209 158 214 219 204 219

12 Jefferson Fallon Perry 175 218 181 178 151 174 218

13 East Ashley Harkey 188 214 217 213 213 182 217

14 Harlem Hailee Kerr 167 180 178 156 150 215 215

15 Lutheran Melanie Horn 200 208 173 179 158 195 208

16 Harlem Stephanie Windsor 160 195 202 158 204 193 204

16 Hononegah Arielle Aarvig 165 152 0 174 201 204 204

18 Auburn Akili Jones 188 144 182 194 203 167 203

18 Belvidere Karah Hook 170 203 166 176 196 147 203

20 Jefferson Taylor Armstrong 128 153 201 127 93 126 201

20 Lutheran Paige Garr-Koch 138 200 201 179 181 168 201

22 Guilford Alexis Aumann 165 159 198 197 184 184 198

23 Freeport Emily Webster 128 197 194 181 175 165 197

24 East Mackenzie Wallace 196 180 191 183 195 164 196

25 Freeport Savannah Mercado 177 195 169 167 149 175 195

26 Auburn Liadan Gray 191 155 178 179 159 120 191

27 Belvidere North Valeria Walters 152 157 154 179 190 127 190

27 Belvidere Riley Freeman 161 159 117 169 153 190 190

27 East Trinity Swan 129 170 186 168 137 190 190

30 Guilford LeAnn Severson 171 183 170 189 155 150 189

31 Boylan Kennedy Hughes 115 146 105 136 131 187 187

32 Belvidere North Jackie VanFleet 177 134 116 176 150 185 185

33 Harlem Naomi Kernica 182 169 166 147 180 157 182

34 Hononegah Piper Ennett 120 0 147 181 169 0 181

35 Auburn Alyssa Nye 145 109 172 180 136 135 180

35 Hononegah Emilee Mullrainin 0 180 164 0 0 160 180

37 Freeport Diem Beach 133 171 170 154 179 165 179

38 Belvidere Mia Quintero 107 177 103 142 144 88 177

39 Belvidere North Julianna Harkin 132 157 160 152 167 159 167

40 East Minerva Lopez-Gomez 166 101 118 114 122 104 166

41 Auburn Annika Brown 138 157 135 129 136 150 157

42 Guilford Cheyenne Wilkinson 153 142 100 130 147 124 153

43 East Madison Anderson 152 119 151 142 142 128 152

44 Lutheran Brooklyn Davis 67 139 76 111 94 70 139

45 Guilford Bryanna Bouma 107 0 115 136 109 0 136

46 Belvidere Emily Holmes 129 94 107 84 98 131 131

47 Guilford Serenity Anderson 128 0 111 122 0 90 128

48 Jefferson Yordanus Nagash 106 82 120 89 92 106 120

49 Belvidere North Emily Fillmore 96 96 114 115 119 75 119

50 Guilford Sofia Kolkey 0 117 0 0 118 0 118

at The Cherry Bowl on 11/26/21

VARSITY INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS - Game



51 Belvidere Stephmarie Baez 107 71 101 116 89 60 116

52 Guilford Saja Razick 0 99 0 0 0 109 109

53 Lutheran Alexis Montoya 90 107 78 67 97 47 107

54 Lutheran Abigail Daniele 53 86 98 77 105 90 105

55 Boylan Destiny Rivas 77 104 74 70 94 79 104

56 Belvidere North Dorianna Mierow 61 83 77 95 100 88 100

57 Jefferson Jocelyn Soto 61 72 73 63 63 90 90



2021 Girls NIBPA H.S. PreSeason

POF School Name G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 Series Average

1 Harlem Paige Carpenter 199 202 204 213 248 224 1290 215.00

2 Hononegah Madison Davenport 234 214 224 211 196 194 1273 212.17

3 Hononegah Kyley Olson 212 236 226 191 218 157 1240 206.67

4 Freeport Hillery Dyson 198 214 165 208 212 238 1235 205.83

5 East Ashley Harkey 188 214 217 213 213 182 1227 204.50

6 Harlem Carolyn Richards 218 209 158 214 219 204 1222 203.67

7 Hononegah Cassidy Davenport 240 192 224 172 186 167 1181 196.83

8 Boylan Annemarie Ruzevich 175 203 229 177 190 200 1174 195.67

8 Freeport Cam Plowman 202 173 193 203 232 171 1174 195.67

10 Auburn Alyssa Ballard 195 193 184 181 165 225 1143 190.50

11 Lutheran Melanie Horn 200 208 173 179 158 195 1113 185.50

12 Harlem Stephanie Windsor 160 195 202 158 204 193 1112 185.33

13 East Mackenzie Wallace 196 180 191 183 195 164 1109 184.83

14 Guilford Alexis Aumann 165 159 198 197 184 184 1087 181.17

15 Auburn Akili Jones 188 144 182 194 203 167 1078 179.67

16 Jefferson Fallon Perry 175 218 181 178 151 174 1077 179.50

17 Lutheran Paige Garr-Koch 138 200 201 179 181 168 1067 177.83

18 Jefferson Alex Lieving 117 169 227 200 198 150 1061 176.83

19 Belvidere Karah Hook 170 203 166 176 196 147 1058 176.33

20 Harlem Hailee Kerr 167 180 178 156 150 215 1046 174.33

21 Freeport Emily Webster 128 197 194 181 175 165 1040 173.33

22 Freeport Savannah Mercado 177 195 169 167 149 175 1032 172.00

23 Guilford LeAnn Severson 171 183 170 189 155 150 1018 169.67

24 Boylan Gabby Harvig 167 126 237 148 182 151 1011 168.50

25 Harlem Naomi Kernica 182 169 166 147 180 157 1001 166.83

26 Auburn Liadan Gray 191 155 178 179 159 120 982 163.67

27 East Trinity Swan 129 170 186 168 137 190 980 163.33

28 Freeport Diem Beach 133 171 170 154 179 165 972 162.00

29 Belvidere North Valeria Walters 152 157 154 179 190 127 959 159.83

30 Belvidere Riley Freeman 161 159 117 169 153 190 949 158.17

31 Belvidere North Jackie VanFleet 177 134 116 176 150 185 938 156.33

32 Belvidere North Julianna Harkin 132 157 160 152 167 159 927 154.50

33 Hononegah Arielle Aarvig 165 152 0 174 201 204 896 179.20

34 Auburn Alyssa Nye 145 109 172 180 136 135 877 146.17

35 Auburn Annika Brown 138 157 135 129 136 150 845 140.83

36 East Madison Anderson 152 119 151 142 142 128 834 139.00

37 Jefferson Taylor Armstrong 128 153 201 127 93 126 828 138.00

38 Boylan Kennedy Hughes 115 146 105 136 131 187 820 136.67

39 Guilford Cheyenne Wilkinson 153 142 100 130 147 124 796 132.67

40 Belvidere Mia Quintero 107 177 103 142 144 88 761 126.83

41 East Minerva Lopez-Gomez 166 101 118 114 122 104 725 120.83

42 Belvidere Emily Holmes 129 94 107 84 98 131 643 107.17

43 Hononegah Piper Ennett 120 0 147 181 169 0 617 154.25

44 Belvidere North Emily Fillmore 96 96 114 115 119 75 615 102.50

45 Jefferson Yordanus Nagash 106 82 120 89 92 106 595 99.17

46 Lutheran Brooklyn Davis 67 139 76 111 94 70 557 92.83

47 Belvidere Stephmarie Baez 107 71 101 116 89 60 544 90.67

48 Lutheran Abigail Daniele 53 86 98 77 105 90 509 84.83

49 Belvidere North Dorianna Mierow 61 83 77 95 100 88 504 84.00

49 Hononegah Emilee Mullrainin 0 180 164 0 0 160 504 168.00

51 Boylan Destiny Rivas 77 104 74 70 94 79 498 83.00

52 Lutheran Alexis Montoya 90 107 78 67 97 47 486 81.00

53 Guilford Bryanna Bouma 107 0 115 136 109 0 467 116.75

54 Guilford Serenity Anderson 128 0 111 122 0 90 451 112.75

at The Cherry Bowl on 11/26/21

VARSITY INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS - Series



55 Jefferson Jocelyn Soto 61 72 73 63 63 90 422 70.33

56 Guilford Sofia Kolkey 0 117 0 0 118 0 235 117.50

57 Guilford Saja Razick 0 99 0 0 0 109 208 104.00


